
 

 
 

 

 

 
 

Cat # Cat # Caption 

1 CZC00150-01 R992 UJC   Mercedes-Benz Actros 1835 curtainside   L E Jones    Guyhirn Bridge 6&7&8/9/1999  

2 CZC00150-02 P569 PPW    Leyland DAF 85 330 bulk tipper   Favor Parker    Guyhirn Bridge 6&7&8/9/1999  

3 CZC00150-03 P11 GJT    Man F2000 26.414 flat   Gerry Jones Transport    Guyhirn Bridge 7/9/1999  

4 CZC00150-04 P12 AWB    Scania 113M 360 bulk carrier   Allen W Brown Haulage    Guyhirn Bridge 6/9/1999  

5 CZC00150-05 BH-BT-43 [NL]    DAF 95XF380 reefer   HSF Logistics B V    Guyhirn Bridge 7/9/1999 

6 CZC00150-06 V306 GEB    DAF 95XF430 reefer   Hargrave International    Guyhirn Bridge 7/9/1999 

7 CZC00150-07 C285 DGS    DAF 2300 turbo skip carrier   B H Porter & Son    Guyhirn Bridge 6&7&8/9/1999  

8 CZC00150-08 P853 OEG    ERF EC11 non tip powder tanker   Castle Cement    Guyhirn Bridge 6/9/1999 

9 CZC00150-09 M319 JFT    MAN F90 17.422 curtain sider   James Phillips & Sons    Guyhirn Bridge 6&7&8/9/1999 

10 CZC00150-10 N992 WSO    Volvo FH12 reefer   Strachans    Guyhirn Bridge 6&7&8/9/1999  

11 CZC00150-11 BG PB 87 [NL]    DAF 95XF380 curtain sider   Heijboer Transport B V    Guyhirn Bridge 

6&7&8/9/1999  

12 CZC00150-12 S420 KUG    Scania 114L 340 curtain sider   Castrol    Guyhirn Bridge 6&7&8/9/1999  

13 CZC00150-13 J46 XHH    Leyland DAF 95.330 curtain sider   Eddie Stobart    Guyhirn Bridge 07/09/1999 

14 CZC00150-14 L997 DDV    Volvo FH12 340 curtain sider   Evans Transport    Guyhirn Bridge 6&7&8/9/1999  

15 CZC00150-15 N4 EJF    Scania 113M 360 flat   Ellis J Fellows Transport & Trading    Guyhirn Bridge 8/9/1999 

16 CZC00150-16 T1 LVC    Volvo FH12 380 curtain sider   Lindal Group    Guyhirn Bridge 6&7&8/9/1999  

17 CZC00150-17 LEA 659K    Foden 4000 bulk tipper   David Lea & Son    Guyhirn Bridge 6&7&8/9/1999  

18 CZC00150-18 N999 GNR    Volvo FH12 curtain sider   J Brearley    Guyhirn Bridge 6&7&8/9/1999  

19 CZC00150-19 N880 NJU    Leyland DAF 75CF300 curtain sider   Travis Perkins Trading Company    Guyhirn 

Bridge 6&7&8/9/1999  

20 CZC00150-20 R49 DRT    Scania 124L 400 curtain sider   Bartrum group    Guyhirn Bridge 6&7&8/9/1999  

21 CZC00150-21 D72 LAF    Scania 112 flat bed with Hiab   S J Messenger Haulage    Guyhirn Bridge 8/9/1999 

22 CZC00150-22 P758 DHN    Leyland DAF 85CF400 curtain sider   Waymans Transport    Guyhirn Bridge 
6&7&8/9/1999  

23 CZC00150-23 P510 DEG    Foden 4380 bulk tipper   T R Butcher & Son    Guyhirn Bridge 6&7&8/9/1999  

24 CZC00151-01 GRY 683    Foden S18 drop side   Knowles Transport (Preserved)    Wisbech road run 8/8/1999  

25 CZC00151-02 899 UKM    AEC Militant Mk III flat   Greenwoods Transport Ltd (Preserved)    Wisbech road run 

8/8/1999  

26 CZC00151-03 UFD 447G    Guy Big J4 flat   No Titles (Preserved)    Wisbech road run 8/8/1999  

27 CZC00151-04 RWO 533G    AEC Mandator flat   J R Ward & Smith Ltd (Preserved)    Wisbech road run 8/8/1999  

28 CZC00151-05 MEW 841    Bedford S'type drop side   Knowles Transport (Preserved)    Wisbech road run 8/8/1999  

29 CZC00151-06 899 UKM    AEC Militant Mk III flat   Greenwoods Transport Ltd (Preserved)    Wisbech road run 

8/8/1999  

30 CZC00151-07 419 CEH    Albion Reiver tipper   Paul Cook (Preserved)    Wisbech road run 8/8/1999  

31 CZC00151-08 419 CEH    Albion Reiver tipper   Paul Cook (Preserved)    Wisbech road run 8/8/1999  

32 CZC00151-09 TGU 205M    AEC Mandator flat   Spiers Of Melksham (Preserved)    Wisbech road run 8/8/1999  

33 CZC00151-10 R879 JFL    ERF EC8.25 MU3 CRC refuse vehicle   Environmental Services    Guyhirn Bridge 

9/8/1999  

34 CZC00151-11 N6 SCA    Scania 143M 450 curtainside   McErlean Transport    Guyhirn Bridge 9/8/1999  

35 CZC00151-12 T690 ARP    Scania 124L 400 curtainside   P.Harper & Sons    Wisbeach road run 8/8/1999 or 

Giuyhirn Bridge 9/8/1999  

36 CZC00151-13 MJT 334    ERF KV flat   Sandford Pottery Company    Wisbech road run 8/8/1999  

37 CZC00151-14 N895 XTV    ERF EC10 flat   R.G.Jellis & Son    Wisbeach road run 8/8/1999 or Giuyhirn Bridge 

9/8/1999  

38 CZC00151-15 P608 PWW    Volvo FH12 380 curtain sider   Macfarlane Transport    Guyhirn Bridge 9/8/1999  

39 CZC00151-16 No Reg    Leyland DAF 75XF320 curtainside   Ge-BE Transport    Guyhirn Bridge 9/8/1999  

40 CZC00151-17 T673 KAM    Mercedes-Benz Actros 1835 stepframe curtainsider   OSMA    Wisbeach road run 
8/8/1999 or Giuyhirn Bridge 9/8/1999  

41 CZC00151-19 S941 UBU    Scania 124L 360 reefer   NFT Distribution    Wisbeach road run 8/8/1999 or Giuyhirn 

Bridge 9/8/1999  

42 CZC00151-20 R231 NFL    ERF EC11 curtainside   Bartrums    Wisbeach road run 8/8/1999 or Giuyhirn Bridge 

9/8/1999  

43 CZC00151-21 L550 SOR    ERF EC8 flat   Timbet    Guyhirn Bridge 9/8/1999  

44 CZC00151-22 B905 UKM    Volvo F7 tipper   No titles    Wisbeach road run 8/8/1999 or Giuyhirn Bridge 9/8/1999  

45 CZC00151-23 N344 GEX    Iveco Eurotech curtainside   No titles    Wisbeach road run 8/8/1999 or Giuyhirn Bridge 

9/8/1999  

46 CZC00151-24 S929 BRE    ERF EC11 curtainside   Browns Of Stoke    Wisbeach road run 8/8/1999 or Giuyhirn 

Bridge 9/8/1999  

47 CZC00151-25 N544 PBE    Scania 113M 360 reefer   No Titles    Guyhirn Bridge 9/8/1999  

48 DNC33840 HW62 CYJ    Alexander Dennis E400 Enviro 400   Southern Vectis    Newport (IoW) bus station 

08/08/2021 

49 DNC33844 HW67 AKG    Alexander Dennis E40D Enviro 400 MMC   Southern Vectis    Newport (IoW) bus 

station 08/08/2021 

50 DNC33847 HW63 FHG    Alexander Dennis E400 Enviro 400   Southern Vectis    Newport (IoW) bus station 
08/08/2021 

51 DNC33850 HW67 AKN    Alexander Dennis E40D Enviro 400 MMC   Southern Vectis    Newport (IoW) bus 

station 08/08/2021 

52 DNC33853 HW09 BCV    Scania N270UD OmniCity   Southern Vectis    Newport (IoW) bus station 08/08/2021 

53 DNC33856 HW67 AKG    Alexander Dennis E40D Enviro 400 MMC   Southern Vectis    Newport (IoW) bus 

station 08/08/2021 

54 DNC33859 HW09 BCV    Scania N270UD OmniCity   Southern Vectis    Newport (IoW) bus station 08/08/2021 

55 DNC33860 HW63 FHK    Alexander Dennis E400 Enviro 400   Southern Vectis    Newport (IoW) bus station 
08/08/2021 

56 DNC33865 HW62 CLV    Alexander Dennis E400 Enviro 400   Southern Vectis    Newport (IoW) bus station 

08/08/2021 

57 DNC33867 HW62 CMZ    Alexander Dennis E400 Enviro 400   Southern Vectis    Newport (IoW) bus station 

08/08/2021 

58 DNC33868 HW67 AHZ    Alexander Dennis E40D Enviro 400 MMC   Southern Vectis    Newport (IoW) bus 

station 08/08/2021 

59 DNC33874 SMK 685F    AEC Routemaster     Mr K Kuhnke    Brownrigg's Farm Shop near Godshill, Isle of 

Wight 08/08/2021 

60 DNC33876 SMK 756F    AEC Routemaster    Vectis Transport (Fake title?)    Brownrigg's Farm Shop near 

Godshill, Isle of Wight 08/08/2021 

61 DNC33957 5 HDX    Volvo B13(T) JHV   Greenslades    A27 Lancing roundabout 11/08/2021 

62 DNC33964 YY66 PGF    Alexander Dennis E30D Enviro 300   Stagecoach South    Broadwater Road, Worthing 

23/08/2021 

63 DNC33966 GX58 GLK    Alexander Dennis Dart Enviro 200   Stagecoach South    Chapel Road, Worthing 

23/08/2021 

64 DNC33971 YN07 LKF    Scania CN230UB OmniCity   Metrobus    Chapel Road, Worthing 23/08/2021 

65 DNC33974 420 DCD    Alexander Dennis Dart Enviro 200   Stagecoach South    Chapel Road, Worthing 

23/08/2021 

66 DNC33976 GX10 KZL    Alexander Dennis E30D Enviro 300   Stagecoach South    Chapel Road, Worthing 
23/08/2021 

67 DNC33980 SN18 KOV    Alexander Dennis E40D Enviro 400 MMC   Stagecoach South    Marine Parade, 

Worthing 23/08/2021 

68 DNC33981 GX60 PDU    Alexander Dennis E30D Enviro 300   Stagecoach South    Marine Parade, Worthing 
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23/08/2021 

69 DNC33983 GX60 PBY    Alexander Dennis E30D Enviro 300   Stagecoach South    Marine Parade, Worthing 

23/08/2021 

70 DNC33986 SN18 KNE    Alexander Dennis E40D Enviro 400 MMC   Stagecoach South    Marine Parade, 
Worthing 23/08/2021 

71 DNC33987 SN18 KNS    Alexander Dennis E40D Enviro 400 MMC   Stagecoach South    Marine Parade, 

Worthing 23/08/2021 

72 DNC33988 GX07 HUZ    Alexander Dennis Dart Enviro 200   Stagecoach South    Marine Parade, Worthing 

23/08/2021 

73 DNC33996 SN18 KOB    Alexander Dennis E40D Enviro 400 MMC   Stagecoach South    Brighton Road, 

Worthing 23/08/2021 

74 DNC34005 SN18 KPE    Alexander Dennis E40D Enviro 400 MMC   Stagecoach South    Brighton Road, 

Worthing 23/08/2021 

75 DNC34027 YD18 WYO    VDL FHD Futura   David Ogden Travel    A27 Portfield Roundabout, Chichester 

31/08/2021 

76 DNC34031 LSK 512    Mercedes-Benz Tourismo    Caledonian Travel    A27 Portfield Roundabout, Chichester 

31/08/2021 

77 DNC34140 YN08 OXD    Mercedes-Benz Sprinter ll 25   Sutton CommunityTransport    Broadwater Road (A24), 
Worthing 05/06/2019 

78 DNC34141 420 DCD    Alexander Dennis Dart Enviro 200   Stagecoach South    Broadwater Road (A24), 

Worthing 05/06/2019 

79 DNC34143 YY66 PGF    Alexander Dennis E20D Enviro 200   Stagecoach South    Broadwater Road (A24), 

Worthing 05/06/2019 

80 DNC34144 GX10 KZN    Alexander Dennis E30D Enviro 300   Stagecoach South    Chapel Road (A24), Worthing 

05/06/2019 

81 DNC34147 GX58 GLV    Alexander Dennis Dart Enviro 200   Stagecoach South    Chapel Road (A24), Worthing 

18/06/2019 

82 DNC34149 GX10 KZL    Alexander Dennis E30D Enviro 300   Stagecoach South    North Street, Worthing 

18/06/2019 

83 DNC34151 MX56 ABZ    Optare Solo    Compass Bus    North Street, Worthing 18/06/2019 

84 DNC34152 GX60 PDO    Alexander Dennis E30D Enviro 300   Stagecoach South    North Street, Worthing 

18/06/2019 

85 DNC34164 GX10 KZY    Alexander Dennis E30D Enviro 300   Stagecoach South    Chapel Road (A24), Worthing 

18/06/2019 

86 DNC34165 GX60 PDK    Alexander Dennis E30D Enviro 300   Stagecoach South    Chapel Road (A24), Worthing 

18/06/2019 

87 DNC34173 SN18 KOD    Alexander Dennis E40D Enviro 400 MMC   Stagecoach South    Marine Parade, 

Wiorthing 18/06/2019 

88 DNC34176 SN18 KPE    Alexander Dennis E40D Enviro 400 MMC   Stagecoach South    Marine Parade, 

Wiorthing 18/06/2019 

89 DTc00078-12 Q937 FVT   Scammell S24 ballast tractor   Abnormal Load Engineering 

90 DTc00078-13 F573 SBV   Scania 143E Low loader   GB Rawcliffe & Sons Ltd. 

91 DTc00079-24 F785 TCP(STGO Cat 3)   Leyland/DAF 95.380ATI ballast box   Vanguard Vehicle Services 

92 DTc00079-25 G695 JCP(STGO Cat3)   Leyland/DAF 95.380ATI ballast box   Vanguard Vehicle Services 

93 DTc00079-29 G695 JCP(STGO Cat3)   Leyland/DAF 95.380ATI ballast box   Vanguard Vehicle Services 

94 DTc00080-05 G695 JCP(STGO Cat3)   Leyland/DAF 95.380ATI ballast box   Vanguard Vehicle Services 

95 DTc00080-11 J646 USF   Volvo FL10 curtainsider   Finlay Guy Haulage Contractor 

96 DTc00081-02 YRN 431Y   Scania 142E  V8 low loader   J B Rawcliffe & Sons 

97 DTc00081-03 YRN 431Y   Scania 142E  V8 low loader   J B Rawcliffe & Sons 

98 DTc00081-05 F732 RCP   Leyland DAF 95.380ATI low loader   Brown Group International 

99 DTc00081-09 F732 RCP(STGO Cat 3)   Leyland/DAF 95.380ATI low loader   Brown Group International 

100 DTc00081-11 F732 RCP(STGO Cat 3)   Leyland/DAF 95.380ATI low loader   Brown Group International 

101 DTc00081-14 F732 RCP(STGO Cat 3)   Leyland/DAF 95.380ATI low loader   Brown Group International 

102 DTc00081-21 B371 VCP    DAF 3300 TI ballast box   Brown Group International    Brown's Yard, Otley  

103 DTc00081-22 HSP 335W    DAF 2800TI low loader   Brown Group International    Brown's Yard, Otley  

104 DTc00081-24 HSP 335W    DAF 2800TI low loader   Brown Group International    Brown's Yard, Otley  

105 DTc00082-01 F573 SBV(STGO Cat 3)   Scania 143E  450 ballast box   J B Rawcliffe & Sons 

106 DTc00082-05 F573 SBV(STGO Cat 3)   Scania 143E  450 low loader   J B Rawcliffe & Sons 

107 DTc00082-09 F573 SBV(STGO Cat 3)   Scania 143E  450 low loader   J B Rawcliffe & Sons 

108 DTc00082-10  Fishing Trawler 47 ton -55 feet length fishing trawler   Fleetwod Motor Trawlers    Fletwood dock  

109 DTc00082-11  Fishing Trawler 47 ton -55 feet length fishing trawler   Fleetwod Motor Trawlers    Fletwood dock  

110 DTc00082-13 A216 PFO   DAF 3300 Low ;loader   Allely's Heavy Haulage 

111 DTc00082-18 A216 PFO    DAF 3300 Low loader   Allely'sHeavy Haulag   Fleetwood  

112 DTc00082-30 A216 PFO   DAF 3300 Low loader   Allely's Heavy Haulage 

113 DTc00082-32 Fishing Trawler     47 ton -55 feet length fishing trawler   Fleetwod Motor Trawlers    Fletwood dock  

114 DTc00082-37 Fishing Trawler     47 ton -55 feet length fishing trawler   Fleetwod Motor Trawlers    Fletwood dock  

115 DTc00083-19 F573 SBV(STGO Cat 2)   Scania 143E 450 ballast tractor   J B Rawcliffe & Sons 

116 DTc00084-01 A971 KRJ   Volvo F12 Low loader   Pickfords Industrial 

117 DTc00084-02 YRN 431Y   Scania 142E  T-cab Low loader   GB Rawcliffe & Sons Ltd. 

118 DTc00084-05 JEO 672   Scammell Highwayman Tractor unit only   Vickers Shipbuilding Group Ltd. 

119 DTc00084-07 JEO 672   Scammell Highwayman Tractor unit only   Vickers Shipbuilding Group Ltd. 

120 DTc00084-08 XFV 210Y   Scania 142E Low loader   GB Rawcliffe & Sons Ltd. 

121 DTc00084-09 YRN 431Y   Scania 142E  T-cab Bogie   GB Rawcliffe & Sons Ltd. 

122 DTc00084-11 YRN 431Y   Scania 142E  T-cab Bogie   GB Rawcliffe & Sons Ltd. 

123 DTc00084-12 YRN 431Y   Scania 142E  T-cab Bogie   GB Rawcliffe & Sons Ltd. 

124 DTc00084-14 YRN 431Y   Scania 142E  T-cab Bogie   GB Rawcliffe & sons Ltd. 

125 DTc00084-15 YRN 431Y   Scania 142E  T-cab. Bogie   GB Rawcliffe & Sons Ltd. 

126 DTc00084-19 YRN 431Y   Scania 142E  T-cab Bogie   GB Rawcliffe & Sons Ltd. 

127 DTc00084-25 YRN 431Y   Scania 142E   T-cab Bogie   GB Rawcliffe & Sons Ltd. 

128 DTc00084-28 AVN 312T   Volvo F12 Dropped flat   Econofreight with 8 axle heavy duty pallet 

129 DTc00084-29 AVN 312T   Volvo F12 Dropped flat   Econofreight with 8 axle heavy duty pallet 

130 DTc00085-04 F300 PHN   Scammell S26 Tri-Ax +2X 6 axle dollies#Econofreight.  Rear view 

131 DTc00085-06 F300 PHN   Scammell S26 Tri-Ax +2X 6 axle dollies#Econofreight.  Front view 

132 DTc00085-20 C958 ARJ   Volvo F123 axle ballast tractor with 4+6 well trailerr   Pickfords Industrial 

133 DTc00085-22 F300 PHN   Scammell S26 Tri-Ax +2X 6 axle dollies#Econofreight. Head-on view 

134 DTc00085-31 B135 MVT   Scammell S26 ballast tractor with 4 & 6 axle dollies   Econofreight 

135 DTc00086-01 K796 ADC   LeylandDAF 95 Tractor unit only depicted   Econofreight 

136 DTc00086-02 K796 ADC   LeylandDAF 95  ballast tractor with 4 & 6 axle dollies   Econofreight 

137 DTc00086-04 K796 ADC   LeylandDAf 95 Tractor unit only    Econofreight 

138 DTc00086-08 K796 ADC   LeylandDAF 95 Tractor unit only   Econofreight 3/4 rear view 

139 DTc00086-10 K796 ADC   LeylandDAf 95 Tractor unit only    Econofreight  3/4 front view 

140 DTc00086-11 F300 PHN   Scammell S26 ballast tractor'#Econofreight.  Front view showing load 

141 DTc00086-14 F300 PHN   Scammell S26 ballast tractor'#Econofreight. Rear view showing load 

142 DTc00087-07 F300 PHN   Scammell S26 ballast tractor'#Econofreight. Front view showing load 

143 DTc00087-11 F300 PHN   Scammell S26 ballast tractor'#Econofreight. Front view showing load with exhaust plume 

144 DTc00087-13 K796 ADC   Leyland DAF 95 ballast tractor'#Econofreight.leaving Watson's factory 

145 DTc00087-15 K796 ADC   Leyland DAF 95 Bogie   Econofreight.  Rear view showing 20 degrees of swivel and rear 

dolly stearing operator 

146 DTc00087-21 F300 PHN   Scammell S26 ballast tractor   Econofreight Heavy Transport.  On the road 

147 DTc00087-24 K796 ADC#Leyland DAF 95.430ATI ballast tractor   Econofreight Heavy Transport.  On the road 

148 DTc00088-15 K796 ADC #Leyland DAF 95.430ATI ballast tractor   Econofreight Heavy Transport 

149 DTc00089-10 K796 ADC #Leyland DAF 95.430ATI ballast tractor   Econofreight Heavy Transport.  Tractor detail 

shot front right 

150 DTc00091-01 J208 SHN (STGO Cat 3)   Leyland/DAF 95.380ATI ballast box with compressor and heavy duty 

trailer      Econofreight Heavy Transport  Front left 

151 DTc00091-09 XTM 546X (STGO Cat 3)   Scammell S24 ballast box   Econofreight Heavy Transport 

152 DTc00091-10 XTM 546X (STGO Cat 3)   Scammell S24 ballast box   Econofreight Heavy Transport  Closeup 

153 DTc00091-16 J208 SHN( STGO Cat 3)   Leyland/DAF 95.380ATI ballast box   Econofreight Heavy Transport 

154 DTc00091-20 K797 ADC (STGO Cat 3)   Volvo F10  3+6    Econofreight  with Motherwell Bridge fabricated oil 

tank.  Rear 3/4 view 

155 DTc00091-26 XTM 546X (STGO Cat 3)   Scammell S24 ballast box   Econofreight Heavy Transport 

156 DTc00091-28 K797 ADC (STGO Cat 3)   Volvo F10  3+6    Econofreight  with Motherwell Bridge fabricated oil 
tank.Front3/4 view 

157 DTc00092-04 No Reg.    Self steering bogie 1749.4 . self steering bogie   Mammoet  UK    Morecambe Inshore 



Terminal  Build  

158 DTc00092-06 No Reg.    Self steering bogie 1749.4 . self steering bogie   Mammoet  UK    Morecambe Inshore 

Terminal build  

159 DTc00092-14 No Reg.    Self steering bogie 1749.4 . self steering bogie   Mammoet  UK    Morecambe Inshore 
Terminal  Build  

160 DTc00092-17 No Reg.    Self steering bogie 1749.4 . self steering bogie   Mammoet  UK    Morecambe Inshore 

Terminal  Build  

161 DTc00092-20 No Reg    . . self steering bogie   Mammoet heavy Equipment Transport    Morcambe Offshore 

Terminal Site,  British Gas  

162 DTc00092-25 No Reg    . . self steering bogie   Mammoet heavy Equipment Transport    Morcambe,  Towards 

Offshore Terminal Site  

163 DTc00093-02 No Reg    . . self steering bogie   Mammoet heavy Equipment Transport    Morcambe Offshore 

Terminal Site,  British Gas  

164 DTc00093-03 No Reg    . . self steering bogie   Mammoet heavy Equipment Transport    Morcambe Offshore 

Terminal Site,  British Gas  

165 DTc00093-06 No Reg    . . self steering bogie   Mammoet heavy Equipment Transport    Morcambe Offshore 

Terminal Site,  British Gas  

166 DTc00093-12 J123 WEO   Mercedes 2435 Powerliner 2 beaver tail   T Brady & Sons  with a VSEL AS-90 
Braveheart self propelled gun .  Front left 

167 DTc00093-13 J123 WEO   Mercedes 2435 Powerliner 2 beaver tail   T Brady & Sons  with a VSEL AS-90 

Braveheart self propelled gun . Front right 

168 DTc00093-16 J123 WEO   Mercedes 2435 Powerliner 2 beaver tail   T Brady & Sons  with a VSEL AS-90 

Braveheart self propelled gun .  Rear left 

169 DTc00093-17 No Reg    . . Masmmoet self powered mobile platform  with 10 axle lines   Mammoet heavy 

Equipment Transport    Morcambe Offshore Terminal Site,  British Gas  

170 DTc00093-23 No Reg    . . Masmmoet self powered mobile platform  with 10 axle lines   Mammoet heavy 

Equipment Transport    Morcambe Offshore Terminal Site,  British Gas  

171 DTc00094-04 No Reg   Masmmoet self propeled  platform  with 14 axle lines   Mammoet heavy Equipment 

Transport    Morcambe Offshore Terminal Site,  British Gas  Towards Offshore Terminal Site  

172 DTc00094-05 No Reg   Masmmoet self propeled  platform  with 14 axle lines   Mammoet heavy Equipment 
Transport    Morcambe Offshore Terminal Site,  British Gas 

173 DTc00094-12 F139 JRM   Range Rover LWB 5dr estate   Lancashire Constabulary 

174 DTc00094-23 No Reg   Masmmoet self propeled  platform  with 14 axle lines   Mammoet heavy Equipment 

Transport    Morcambe Offshore Terminal Site,  British Gas 

175 DTc00095-01 XR-90XR                     [USA]   White Conventional Box   Pauls Trucking Corp. 

176 DTc00095-02 XP-26JL                 [USA]   Mack RD686S Bulk tipper   no titles 

177 DTc00096-03 XX-88UP          [USA]   Mack DM Series Bulk tipper   DMD 

178 HuJ0584 YYN 381    Atkinson Mk1 T746 tanker   Rose's Lime Juice    Ruislip LDY 1963 

179 HuJ0585 YYN 381    Atkinson MK1 T746 tanker semi   Rose's Lime Juice    Ruislip LDY 1963 

180 HuJ0586 338 EYK    AEC Mercury box   Premier Supermarkets    Ruislip LDY 1963 

181 HuJ0587 157 BGO    Scammell Highwayman tanker semi   Shell Mex & BP    Ruislip LDY 1963 

182 HuJ0588 157 BGO    Scammell Highwayman tanker semi   Shell Mex & BP    Ruislip LDY 1963 

183 HuJ0589 TGJ 516    Scammell Highwayman tanker semi   Shell Mex & BP    Ruislip LDY 1963 

184 HuJ0589-d1 TGJ 516    Scammell Highwayman tanker semi   Shell Mex & BP    Ruislip LDY 1963 

185 HuJ0590 TGJ 516    Scammell Highwayman tanker semi   Shell Mex & BP    Ruislip LDY 1963 

186 HuJ0591 3169 ML    Leyland Super Comet tractor platform semi   Hallett, Silbermann    Ruislip LDY 1963 

187 HuJ0592 3169 ML    Leyland Super Comet tractor platform semi   Hallett, Silbermann    Ruislip LDY 1963 

188 HuJ0593 276 BGO    Bedford TK tractor tanker semi   Shell Mex & BP    Ruislip LDY 1963 

189 HuJ0594 299 BGO    Bedford TK tractor tanker semi   Shell Mex & BP    Ruislip LDY 1963 

190 HuJ0595 833 PME    Bedford SA insulated box semi   Wall's Ice Cream    Ruislip LDY 1963 

191 HuJ0596 833 PME    Bedford SA insulated box semi   Wall's Ice Cream    Ruislip LDY 1963 

192 HuJ0597 5889 MM    Bedford TK tractor box semi   Harvey, Bradfield & Toyer Ltd. (VG)    Ruislip LDY 1963 

193 HuJ0598 5889 MM    Bedford TK tractor box semi   Harvey, Bradfield & Toyer Ltd. (VG)    Ruislip LDY 1963 

194 HuJ0599 5889 MM    Bedford TK tractor box semi   Harvey, Bradfield & Toyer Ltd. (VG)    Ruislip LDY 1963 

195 HuJ0600 5889 MM    Bedford TK tractor box semi   Harvey, Bradfield & Toyer Ltd. (VG)    Ruislip LDY 1963 

196 HuJ0601 7264 MM    Bedford TK tractor box semi   Harvey, Bradfield & Toyer Ltd. (VG)    Ruislip LDY 1963 

197 HuJ0602 var    Bedford TK tractor box semi   Harvey, Bradfield & Toyer Ltd. (VG)    Ruislip LDY 1963 

198 HuJ0603 var    Bedford TK tractor box semi   Harvey, Bradfield & Toyer Ltd. (VG)    Ruislip LDY 1963 

199 HuJ0604 NMF 911    Bedford TK tractor box semi   McVitie & Price    Ruislip LDY 1963 

200 HuJ0605 3077 MM    Bedford TK tractor box semi   Harvey, Bradfield & Toyer Ltd. (VG)    Ruislip LDY 1963 

201 HuJ0606 3077 MM    Bedford TK tractor box semi   Harvey, Bradfield & Toyer Ltd. (VG)    Ruislip LDY 1963 

202 HuJ0607 AMP 188A    Bedford TK tractor box semi   McVitie & Price    Ruislip LDY 1963 

203 HuJ0608 BME 358A    Bedford TK tractor box semi   McVitie & Price    Ruislip LDY 1963 

204 HuJ0609 BME 358A    Bedford TK tractor box semi   McVitie & Price    Ruislip LDY 1963 

205 HuJ0610 162 ERO    Ford Thames Trader tractor well platform semi   Murphy Chemical Co.    Ruislip LDY 

1963 

206 HuJ0611 371 EUV    Commer Maxiload ? box semi   Express Dairy    Ruislip LDY 1963 

207 HuJ0613 162 ERO    Ford Thames Trader tractor well platform semi   Murphy Chemical Co.    Ruislip LDY 
1963 

208 HuJ0614 648 AUG    Seddon MK12 ? dropside (sheeted) semi   Yorkshire Imperial Metals Ltd.    Ruislip LDY 

1963 

209 HuJ0615 9988 UM    Ford Thames Trader tractor dropside (sheeted) semi   Yorkshire Imperial Metals Ltd.    

Ruislip LDY 1963 

210 HuJ0616 245 BAR    Commer QX TS3 platform semi   Rose's Lime Juice    Ruislip LDY 1963 

211 HuJ0617 SNJ 231    Ford Thames Trader tractor platform semi   Schweppes    Ruislip LDY 1963 

212 HuJ0618 118 AMM    AEC Matador Mk III ? tanker semi   Guinness    Ruislip LDY 1963 

213 HuJ0619 118 AMM    AEC Matador Mk III ? tanker semi   Guinness    Ruislip LDY 1963 

214 HuJ0620 XMM 73    Scammell articulated 8w tanker semi   Guinness    Ruislip LDY 1963 

215 HuJ0621 965 KMP    Scammell Highwayman tanker semi   Guinness    Ruislip LDY 1963 

216 HuJ0622 XMM 73    Scammell articulated 8w tanker semi   Guinness    Ruislip LDY 1963 

217 HuJ0623 965 KMP    Scammell Highwayman tanker semi   Guinness    Ruislip LDY 1963 

218 HuJ0624 126 BGO    Scammell Highwayman tanker semi   Shell Mex & B.P.    Ruislip LDY 1963 

219 HuJ0625-a 965 KMP    Scammell Highwayman tanker semi   Guinness    Ruislip LDY 1963 

220 HuJ0625-b 965 KMP    Scammell  tractor tanker semi   Guinness    Ruislip LDY 1963 

221 JP00148 GO 7118    AEC Renown    London Transport    Penge Crooked Billet  

222 JP00149 AXU 189    AEC 661T    London Transport    Hounslow Depot  

223 JP00150 FJJ 645    Leyland Cub    London Transport    London Aldgate  

224 JP00151 DLU 380   Leyland Titan TD4    London Transport 

225 JP00152 KGU 205   Leyland Titan PD2    London Transport 

226 JP00153 JXC 248    Leyland Tiger PS1    London Transport    Upminster St Marys Lane  

227 JP00154 HGF 971    Leyland Tiger PS1    London Transport    Burnt Oak Barnfield Road  

228 JP00155 KX 7634   AEC Regal    London Transport 

229 JP00156 KGU 495    Leyland Titan PD2    London Transport    Ealing Cleveland Road  

230 JP00157 FXT 396   AEC Regent    London Transport 

231 JP00158 GYL 333    Guy Arab II    London Transport    Romford Station  

232 JP00159 2887   Hughes Crab    LMS 

233 JP00160 BPF 416   AEC Regent    London Transport 

234 JP00161 DYL 874   AEC Regent    London Transport 

235 JP00162 FXT 425   Bristol K5G    London Transport 

236 JP00164 GK 6270    AEC Regent    London Transport    Willesden Junction  

237 JP00165 FXH 425    AEC Class L3    London Transport    London Charterhouse Street  

238 JP00166 PG 7980   AEC Regent    London Transport 

239 JP00167 BLH 900   AEC Regent    London Transport 

240 JP00168 GT 5025   AEC Renown    London Transport 

241 JP00169 GK 3054   AEC Regent    London Transport 

242 JP00170 GT 7585   AEC Renown    London Transport 

243 JP00171 HGC 275    Daimler CWA6    London Transport    London Aldgate  

244 JP00173 GH 3874   AEC Renown    London Transport 

245 JP00174 VX 8349    Leyland Tiger TS1    Hicks    Braintree  

246 JP00175 AGF 838   AEC Regent    London Transport 

247 JP00177 HLW 80    Leyland Titan PD1    London Transport    Victoria Bus Station  

248 JP00178 CLH 861    AEC Regent    London Transport    Palmers Green Garage  

249 JP00180 GF 592   AEC Regal    Blackwells 



250 JP00181 GO 7198   AEC Renown    London Transport 

251 JP00183 GX 5386   AEC Renown    No titles 

252 JP00184 GK 5461   AEC Regent    London Transport 

253 JP00185 CGF 68    Leyland TTB2    London Transport    Sutton Bushey Road  

254 JP00186 MXX 25    AEC Regal IV    London Transport    Sutton Garage  

255 JP00186-d1 MXX 25    AEC Regal IV    London Transport    Sutton Garage  

256 JP00187 DLY 681    Leyland LPTB70    London Transport    Clapham Junction  

257 JP00187-d1 DLY 681    Leyland LPTB70    London Transport    Clapham Junction  

258 JP00188 DGY 454    Leyland LPTB70    London Transport    Clapham Junction  

259 JP00189 EXV 353   Leyland LPTB70    London Transport 

260 JP00189-d1 EXV 353   Leyland LPTB70    London Transport 

261 JP00190 GGP 680    Leyland LPTB70    London Transport    London Tottenham Court Road  

262 JP00191 NLE 986    AEC Regent III    London Transport    Walworth Garage  

263 JP00191-d1 NLE 986    AEC Regent III    London Transport    Walworth Garage  

264 JP00192 NLE 774    AEC Regent III    London Transport    Crystal Palace  

265 JP00193 KLB 839    AEC Regent III    London Transport    Battersea Garage  

266 JP00194 LLU 873    Leyland Titan PD2    London Transport    Clapham Junction  

267 JEXC00698 WP64 ZDW   Mercedes-Benz Sprinter ll Luton   John Lewis 

268 JEXC00699 AY17 KXV   Mercedes-Benz Actros 2442 Curtainside   Killoh 

269 JEXC00700 SV17 BYZ   Mercedes-Benz Sprinter ll Panel van reefer   King Foods 

270 JEXC00701 SN22 POH   Mercedes-Benz Sprinter lll Emergency ambulance/Ambaileans Eiginn   Seirbheis 

Ambaileans na h-Alba 

271 JEXC00702 YX65 ZKG   Volvo B11R (T) Elite i coach   Stagecoach Bluebird 

272 JEXC00703 YX13 YSA   Ford Transit Vll High roof panel van   Premier Automatics 

273 JEXC00704 VIG 5122   Scania S series Box   Super Trans 

274 JEXC00705 YJ07 TYH   MAN TGM Tilt and slide recovery   Kinnon's Garage 

275 JEXC00706 SP68 UMG   Ford Transit Vlll Luton   Aberdeenshire County Council 

276 JEXC00707 PK72 WZS   DAF CF340 Box   Cormar Carpet Co. 

277 JEXC00708 WK69 JVC   MAN TGX26.510 Reefer   no titles 

278 JEXC00710 SB15 WUU   Volkswagen Transporter V Panel van   no titles 

279 JEXC00711 SV17 OMY   Scania R450 Waste tanker   Taylors Industrial Services 

280 JEXC00716 OE21 ENU   MAN TGE3.140 Luton   PDS Direct 

281 JEXC00718 SH71 RSY   MAN TGE3.180 Panel van   Mac's Express Deliveries 

282 JEXC00725 none showing    Massey Ferguson 7718S Agricultural tractor   no titles    Fraserburgh. 13/07/2022 

283 JEXC00726 none showing    Massey Ferguson 8S.265 Agricultural tractor   no titles    Fraserburgh. 13/07/2022 

284 JEXC00727 none showing    New Holland T6.180 Agricultural tractor   no titles    Fraserburgh. 13/07/2022 

285 JEXC00728 none showing    New Holland T6 180 Agricultural tractor   no titles    Fraserburgh. 13/07/2022 

286 JEXC00729 none showing    JCB Fastrac 4220 Agricultural tractor.   no titles    Fraserburgh. 15/07/2022 

287 JEXC00730 not showing    JCB T4 Telescopic fork lift   no titles    Fraserburgh. 15/07/2022 

288 JEXC00731 not showing    JCB T4 Telescopic fork lift   no titles    Fraserburgh. 15/07/2022 

289 JEXC00736 SV67 AZW    JCB T4 lV Agrisuper Telehandler   no titles    Fraserburgh. 25/01/2022 

290 JEXC00738 none showing    Massey Ferguson S7719 Agricultural tractor   no titles    Fraserburgh. 19/07/2022 

291 JEXC00739 none showing    Massey Ferguson S7719 Agricultural tractor   no titles    Fraserburgh. 20/07/2022 

292 JEXC00740 none showing    Massey Ferguson 8S.265 Agricultural tractor   no titles    Fraserburgh. 20/07/2022 

293 JEXC00741 none showing    Massey Ferguson S7718 Agricultural tractor   no titles    Fraserburgh. 20/07/2022 

294 JEXC00745 not visible   Renault Kangoo lll Light van   RD Downie Ltd. 

295 JEXC00746 SV70 XGX   Vplkswagen Transporter Vl Panel van   Bob Sinclair Marine Engineering Ltd. 

296 JEXC00761 YX65 ZJZ   Volvo B11R (T) Elite i coach   Stagecoach Bluebird 

297 JEXC00765 YX65 ZKP   Volvo B11R (T) Elite i coach   Stagecoach Bluebird 

298 JEXC00779 YX63 LHF   Alexander Dennis E20D Enviro 200   Stagecoach Bluebird 

299 JEXC00782 SV66 GNJ   Terex AC80-2 Mobile crane   MacDuff Crane Hire 

300 JEXC00801 NJ22 VBA   Citroen Relay lV High roof panel van.   Village Bakery 

301 JEXC00803 none showing   John Deere 6150M Agricultural tractor   no titles 

302 JEXC00806 YX65 ZKS   Volvo B11R(T) Elite i coach   Stagecoach Bluebird 

303 JEXC00807 none showing   John Deere 6830 Agricultural tractor   no titles 

304 JEXC00817 SN70 CWY   Peugeot Boxer lll Ambulance   Seirbheis Ambaileans na h-Alba 

305 JEXC00821 SV72 YJF   Nissan NV300 L2 Panel van   Early Bird Vending Ltd. 

306 JEXC00823 B446 KWM   Land Rover Defender 80 Pick up with hardtop.   no titles 

307 JEXC00824 DK14 NBM   Vauxhall Vivaro ll Minibus   no titles 

308 JEXC00826 YT63 AEV   Ford Transit Vll Minibus   Dial-a-Community-Bus 

309 JEXC00834 SJ66 SYE   Fiat Ducato V Orion   A2B Dial-a-Bus 

310 JEXC00836 YX65 ZKP   Volvo B11R(T) Elite i coach   Stagecoach Bluebird 

311 JEXC00844 none showing   Aveling-Barford GRT Roaad roller   Leiths Group 

312 JEXC00845 none showing   Sumitomo HA 60W Paving machine   Leiths Group 

313 JEXC00846 none showing   Sumitomo HA 60W Paving machine   Leiths Group 

314 JEXC00847 none showing   JCB 2CX Excavator   M&M Road Surfacing Ltd. 

315 JEXC00848 none showing   JCB 3CX Compact Excavator   Leiths Group 

316 JEXC00851 LL22 AYG   Liebherr LTM1040-2.1 Mobile crane   MacDuff Crane Hire 

317 JEXC00860 SV59 DDZ   Alexander Dennis Dart 4 Enviro 300   Stagecoach Bluebird 

318 PNc00079-02 EBV 86S    Leyland Atlantean    Fylde Borough Transport    Blackpool Talbot Road  

319 PNc00079-03 A790 HHG   Leyland Tiger Paramount 3500   Leyland Vehicles 

320 PNc00079-04 EJX 859Y   Ford R1114 Dominant   Ivy of Linthwaite 

321 PNc00079-05 E91 OJT    Leyland Tiger Paramount   Shamrock & Rambler    Brighton Pool Valley  

322 PNc00079-06 PKG 587M    Bristol VRT    City of Cardiff    Cardiff Bus Station  

323 PNc00079-07 ECS 878V   Leyland Fleetline FE30ARG    Wester Scottish (SBG) 

324 PNc00079-08 SCS 345M    Leyland Leopard Y   Western Scottish    Cumnock Depot  

325 PNc00079-09 HSD 710N   Volvo B58-61 M   Western Scottish (SBG) 

326 PNc00079-10 MSJ 382P   Seddon Pennine 7 T   Western Scottish 

327 PNc00079-11 CSG 785S    Seddon Pennine Supreme   Eastern Scottish    Oxford Gloucester Green  

328 PNc00079-12 GBO 245W   Leyland Leopard Supreme IV Express   Hills, Tredegar 

329 PNc00079-13 ACH 311B    Leyland Leopard    Sureline of Lurgan    Lurgan Depot  

330 PNc00079-14 EIB 9958    Bristol LH Supreme   Sureline of Lurgan    Lurgan Depot  

331 PNc00079-15 CIB 5372    Ford R1014    Sureline of Lurgan    Lurgan Depot  

332 PNc00079-16 CIB 5372    Ford R1014    Sureline of Lurgan    Lurgan Depot  

333 PNc00079-17 RFC 13T    Leyland Leopard Dominant   Oxford South Midland    Oxford Gloucester Green  

334 PNc00079-18 VNH 158W   Leyland Leopard Dominant   United Counties (NBC) 

335 PNc00079-19 UMS 93J    Daimler Fleetline    Strathtay Scottish    Dundee Seagate Bus Station  

336 PNc00079-20 YSF 95S    Leyland Leopard Y   Fife Scottish    Dundee Seagate Bus Station  

337 PNc00079-21 VSS 5X    Volvo B10M Dominant   Northern Scottish    Dundee Seagate Bus Station  

338 PNc00079-22 DSP 931V   Ailsa B55/1 Mk11 AV   Tayside Regional Transport 

339 PNc00079-23 MLH 352L    Daimler Fleetline    Oxford South Midland (NBC)    Oxford Pear Tree Park & Ride  

340 PNc00079-24 GSC 642X    Leyland Atlantean AL   Lothian Region Transport    Edinburgh Princes Street  

341 PNc00080-01 YNO 81S    Leyland Atlantean    Colchester Borough Transport    Colchester Bus Station  

342 PNc00080-02 YNO 81S    Leyland Atlantean    Colchester Borough Transport    Colchester Bus Station  

343 PNc00080-03 STW 22W    Bristol VRT    Eastern National    Colchester Bus Station  

344 PNc00080-04 UVX 7S    Bristol LH    Hedingham    Colchester Bus Station  

345 PNc00080-05 JDT 435N    Leyland National    South Yorkshire PTE    Sheffield Pond Hill  

346 PNc00080-06 EHB 262G    Leyland Leopard    Merthyr Tydfil Corporation    Merthyr Tydfil Bus Station  

347 PNc00080-07 5414 PH    Leyland Leopard Supreme   Tayside    Dundee East Dock Street Depot  

348 PNc00080-08 5414 PH    Leyland Leopard Supreme   Tayside    Dundee East Dock Street Depot  

349 PNc00080-09 A290 TSN    Volvo Citybus    Tayside    Dundee East Dock Street Depot  

350 PNc00080-10 MUA 43P    Bristol LHS    Tayside    Dundee East Dock Street Depot  

351 PNc00080-11 GWY 690N    Leyland Leopard Panorama   West Yorkshire PTE    Sheffield Pond Street Bus Station  

352 PNc00080-12 B102 WUW    Dennis Dominator    London Transport    Roehampton Danebury Avenue  

353 PNc00080-13 SHN 400L   Leyland Leopard Panorama   Ulsterbus 

354 PNc00080-14 JOI 2905    Leyland Atlantean    Citybus    Belfast Donegall Square East  

355 PNc00080-15 OYI 838    Leyland Titan PD3    CIE    ITT Rally  

356 PNc00080-16 HIB 2138    Ford R1014    Sureline of Lurgan    ITT Rally  

357 PNc00080-17 BKJ 152T    Leyland Leopard Dominant   Maidstone & District    London Victoria Coach Station  

358 PNc00080-18 CSL 602V    Volvo Ailsa AV   Tayside Regional Council    Dundee Panmure Street  

359 PNc00080-19 EON 829V    Leyland National 2 National   Midland Red    Leicester St Margaret's Bus Station  



360 PNc00080-20 ARY 223K    Scania BR111MH Metro-Scania   Leicester City Transport    Leicester Charles Street  

361 PNc00080-21 ARY 223K    Scania BR111MH Metro-Scania   Leicester City Transport    Leicester Charles Street  

362 PNc00080-21 ARY 223K    Scania BR111MH Metro-Scania   Leicester City Transport    Leicester Charles Street  

363 JLC00001-1 Q838 HCP   Leyland Militant Recovery vehicle   Heybeck 

364 JLC00001-2 SPY 293Y   Bedford TK flat   Heybeck 

365 JLC00001-3 **V 850   tbd tbd recovery vehicle   Heybeck 

366 JLC00001-4 SPR 293Y   Bedford TK flat   Heybeck 

367 JLC00002-1 B576 FFS   Foden tbd Dodgems   Super Dodgems (showman) 

368 JLC00002-2 A792 THW   Foden tbd Dodgems transporter   Super Dodgems (showman) 

369 JLC00002-4 E905 FRY   Foden tbd ride transporter   James Mellors (showman) 

370 JLC00003-1 R506 ALS   DAF 95XF430 flat   Duncan Adams 

371 JLC00003-2 N27 DFM   ERF EC10 tanker   BP 

372 JLC00003-3 S7 REC   Iveco Eurotech Chemical tanker   Tankfreight 

373 JLC00003-4 R379 WSK   DAF 95XF    D Steven & Son 

374 JLC00004-1 N490 DSL   Iveco EuroTech curtainside   David Murray 

375 JLC00004-2 L13 OWF   Iveco EuroTech curtainside    

376 JLC00004-3 M574 RNE   Scania 113M 320 flat   Randall Barber Transport 

377 JLC00004-4 L503 JSG   Scania 113M 360 curtainside   Andrew Wishart & Sons 

378 JLC00005-1 R352 OHH   Ford tbd van   Eddie Stobart 

379 JLC00005-2 P731 FAO   Volvo FH12 curtainside   Eddie Stobart 

380 JLC00005-3 R290 VRM   Volvo FH12 curtainside   Eddie Stobart 

381 JLC00005-4 R465 XAO   Scania 94D 220 curtainside   Eddie Stobart 

382 JLC00006-1 HW*****   Scammell tbd Power unit   John Carter & Sons (showman) 

383 JLC00006-2 JLD 709K   Atkinson tbd ride transporter   John Carter & Sons (showman) 

384 JLC00006-3 203 BGO   Scammell Highwayman support vehicle   John Carter & Sons (showman) 

385 JLC00006-4 YUV 953   AEC Mammoth major ride transporter   John Carter & Sons (showman) 

386 JLC00007-1 TGK 504M   Volvo F85 (?) no body   Transport & Road Research Laboratory 

387 JLC00007-2 AYL 419B   Bedford TK tanker   Transport & Road Research Laboratory 

388 JLC00007-3 JUD 819W   Foden tbc aggregates tipper   Transport Contractors 

389 JLC00007-4 MXX 430   AEC Regal IV    London Transport 

390 JLC00008-1 N84 ARH   Volvo FL6 curtainside   Brian Yeardley 

391 JLC00008-2 S917 RAX   Scania# R124L400 Reefer   Sawyers Transport 

392 JLC00008-3 R158 RKH   Volvo FH12 curtainside   Brian Yeardley 

393 JLC00008-4 P671 RYG   Scania R124L420 curtainside   Brian Yeardley 

394 JLC00009-1 S898 ERE   DAF 85CF380 curtainside   R G Bassett & Sons 

395 JLC00009-2 P899 NFA   Leyland DAF 95 400 curtainside   R G Bassett & Sons 

396 JLC00009-3 R688 ERE   ERF EC11    R G Bassett & Sons 

397 JLC00009-4 E553 KBF   Seddon Atkinson tbd curtainside   R G Bassett & Sons 

398 JLC00010-1 CUV 221C   AEC Routemaster    London Transport 

399 JLC00010-2 C267 FBM   Dodge Commando 2 Hi-Line ph2 tipper   Cobcrete of Orwell 

400 JLC00010-3 JHA 211V~#ERF B srs Waltzer transporter~#W J Coneley & Sons (showman) 
 

Please make cheques or Postal Orders payable to "ATPH" but leave the Postal Orders 

UNCROSSED so that we can use them in the Post Office to pay for postage.   If you wish you 

can also pay with English banknotes (plastic, not paper) but, please, no coin.  Thanks. 

 

All photos sold subject to the terms and conditions of the NA3T. 

 



From the Office – January 28
th

 2024 

 
Price increase 

I suppose it was inevitable but I have had to increase the price of the photos to £1.00.  This is mainly because the  Post Ofice increased their rates just before 

Christmas but also because of the increase in electricity prices that are impacting the cost of contrtoling the humidity and temperature in the archive. 

 
 

Gloss Vs Matt prints 

The results of the trial for matt Vs gloss paper are an overwhelming vote for continuing with the matt.  The vote was gloss 43 and matt 210 so all the printing 

was done on matt paper. 

   
 

JEXC Digital Photos 

Whilst I announced these to be included in PN149 it didn't happen so in this issue we are continuing with the JEXC series of digital photos, which are proving 

very popular.  John is based in Fraserburgh and is making use of our digital uploader website to send his photos for all to share. 

 

If you have a DSLR camera  and would like to exchange your truck photos for photos from PhotoNews please call me on 01903 235167. and I will set you up 

so you can upload your photos by going to www.na3t.net and following the guide.   If you are without access to the Internet I can arrange a loan memory card 

to suit your camera. whilst I copy your trucks to the computer.   

 

 

Jack London truck photos 

In PhotoNews 149 we reached the point where Jack retired and switched to photographing buses.  In this issue I am rerunning his first truck photos to see if 

there is any interest as most of the current members joined ATPH after PhotoNews 62 in April 2008.  

 

Have fun 

 

Bob 
bob@transportphotos.com 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

© 2024  R J Hobbs 14 Gannon Road Worthing BN11 2DT   



ORDER FORM FOR PHOTONEWS 150 – ORDER DEADLINE 1
st
 Apri 2024 

All photos sold subject to the terms and conditions of the NA3T 

To:  PhotoNews, 14 Gannon Road, Worthing, West Sussex, BN11 2DT.    
Please supply the photographs selected below. (For orders of less than 10 photos please add £1.00) 
Orders for 50 or more photos can be sent via Royal Mail Signed For at no extra cost.  If you require Special Delivery please add £5.00 to cover the additional cost. 

 

My cheque/uncrossed postal order for £________ is enclosed.  Please make cheques payable to "ATPH"     
 

From                                                 

              NAME                                                                                                          

______________________________________________________________________________   _____________ 
ADDRESS                                                                                                                                                                                                POSTCODE 

Cat # Code Qty 
CZC00150-01 1  
CZC00150-02 2  
CZC00150-03 3  
CZC00150-04 4  
CZC00150-05 5  
CZC00150-06 6  
CZC00150-07 7  
CZC00150-08 8  
CZC00150-09 9  
CZC00150-10 10  
CZC00150-11 11  
CZC00150-12 12  
CZC00150-13 13  
CZC00150-14 14  
CZC00150-15 15  
CZC00150-16 16  
CZC00150-17 17  
CZC00150-18 18  
CZC00150-19 19  
CZC00150-20 20  
CZC00150-21 21  
CZC00150-22 22  
CZC00150-23 23  
CZC00151-01 24  
CZC00151-02 25  
CZC00151-03 26  
CZC00151-04 27  
CZC00151-05 28  
CZC00151-06 29  
CZC00151-07 30  
CZC00151-08 31  
CZC00151-09 32  
CZC00151-10 33  
CZC00151-11 34  
CZC00151-12 35  
CZC00151-13 36  
CZC00151-14 37  
CZC00151-15 38  
CZC00151-16 39  
CZC00151-17 40  
CZC00151-19 41  
CZC00151-20 42  
CZC00151-21 43  
CZC00151-22 44  
CZC00151-23 45  
CZC00151-24 46  
CZC00151-25 47  
DNC33840 48  
DNC33844 49  
DNC33847 50  
DNC33850 51  
DNC33853 52  
DNC33856 53  
DNC33859 54  
DNC33860 55  
DNC33865 56  
DNC33867 57  
DNC33868 58  
DNC33874 59  
DNC33876 60  
DNC33957 61  
DNC33964 62  
DNC33966 63  
DNC33971 64  
DNC33974 65  
DNC33976 66  
DNC33980 67  
DNC33981 68  
DNC33983 69  
DNC33986 70  
DNC33987 71  
DNC33988 72  
DNC33996 73  
DNC34005 74  
DNC34027 75  
DNC34031 76  
DNC34140 77  
DNC34141 78  
DNC34143 79  
DNC34144 80  
DNC34147 81  
DNC34149 82  
DNC34151 83  
DNC34152 84  
DNC34164 85  
DNC34165 86  
DNC34173 87  
DNC34176 88  

DTc00078-12 89  
DTc00078-13 90  
DTc00079-24 91  
DTc00079-25 92  
DTc00079-29 93  
DTc00080-05 94  
DTc00080-11 95  
DTc00081-02 96  
DTc00081-03 97  
DTc00081-05 98  
DTc00081-09 99  
DTc00081-11 100  
DTc00081-14 101  
DTc00081-21 102  
DTc00081-22 103  
DTc00081-24 104  
DTc00082-01 105  
DTc00082-05 106  
DTc00082-09 107  
DTc00082-10 108  
DTc00082-11 109  
DTc00082-13 110  
DTc00082-18 111  
DTc00082-30 112  
DTc00082-32 113  
DTc00082-37 114  
DTc00083-19 115  
DTc00084-01 116  
DTc00084-02 117  
DTc00084-05 118  
DTc00084-07 119  
DTc00084-08 120  
DTc00084-09 121  
DTc00084-11 122  
DTc00084-12 123  
DTc00084-14 124  
DTc00084-15 125  
DTc00084-19 126  
DTc00084-25 127  
DTc00084-28 128  
DTc00084-29 129  
DTc00085-04 130  
DTc00085-06 131  
DTc00085-20 132  
DTc00085-22 133  
DTc00085-31 134  
DTc00086-01 135  
DTc00086-02 136  
DTc00086-04 137  
DTc00086-08 138  
DTc00086-10 139  
DTc00086-11 140  
DTc00086-14 141  
DTc00087-07 142  
DTc00087-11 143  
DTc00087-13 144  
DTc00087-15 145  
DTc00087-21 146  
DTc00087-24 147  
DTc00088-15 148  
DTc00089-10 149  
DTc00091-01 150  
DTc00091-09 151  
DTc00091-10 152  
DTc00091-16 153  
DTc00091-20 154  
DTc00091-26 155  
DTc00091-28 156  
DTc00092-04 157  
DTc00092-06 158  
DTc00092-14 159  
DTc00092-17 160  
DTc00092-20 161  
DTc00092-25 162  
DTc00093-02 163  
DTc00093-03 164  
DTc00093-06 165  
DTc00093-12 166  
DTc00093-13 167  
DTc00093-16 168  
DTc00093-17 169  
DTc00093-23 170  
DTc00094-04 171  
DTc00094-05 172  
DTc00094-12 173  
DTc00094-23 174  
DTc00095-01 175  
DTc00095-02 176  
DTc00096-03 177  

HuJ0584 178  
HuJ0585 179  
HuJ0586 180  
HuJ0587 181  
HuJ0588 182  
HuJ0589 183  
HuJ0589-d1 184  
HuJ0590 185  
HuJ0591 186  
HuJ0592 187  
HuJ0593 188  
HuJ0594 189  
HuJ0595 190  
HuJ0596 191  
HuJ0597 192  
HuJ0598 193  
HuJ0599 194  
HuJ0600 195  
HuJ0601 196  
HuJ0602 197  
HuJ0603 198  
HuJ0604 199  
HuJ0605 200  
HuJ0606 201  
HuJ0607 202  
HuJ0608 203  
HuJ0609 204  
HuJ0610 205  
HuJ0611 206  
HuJ0613 207  
HuJ0614 208  
HuJ0615 209  
HuJ0616 210  
HuJ0617 211  
HuJ0618 212  
HuJ0619 213  
HuJ0620 214  
HuJ0621 215  
HuJ0622 216  
HuJ0623 217  
HuJ0624 218  
HuJ0625-a 219  
HuJ0625-b 220  
JP00148 221  
JP00149 222  
JP00150 223  
JP00151 224  
JP00152 225  
JP00153 226  
JP00154 227  
JP00155 228  
JP00156 229  
JP00157 230  
JP00158 231  
JP00159 232  
JP00160 233  
JP00161 234  
JP00162 235  
JP00164 236  
JP00165 237  
JP00166 238  
JP00167 239  
JP00168 240  
JP00169 241  
JP00170 242  
JP00171 243  
JP00173 244  
JP00174 245  
JP00175 246  
JP00177 247  
JP00178 248  
JP00180 249  
JP00181 250  
JP00183 251  
JP00184 252  
JP00185 253  
JP00186 254  
JP00186-d1 255  
JP00187 256  
JP00187-d1 257  
JP00188 258  
JP00189 259  
JP00189-d1 260  
JP00190 261  
JP00191 262  
JP00191-d1 263  
JP00192 264  
JP00193 265  
JP00194 266  

JEXC00698 267  
JEXC00699 268  
JEXC00700 269  
JEXC00701 270  
JEXC00702 271  
JEXC00703 272  
JEXC00704 273  
JEXC00705 274  
JEXC00706 275  
JEXC00707 276  
JEXC00708 277  
JEXC00710 278  
JEXC00711 279  
JEXC00716 280  
JEXC00718 281  
JEXC00725 282  
JEXC00726 283  
JEXC00727 284  
JEXC00728 285  
JEXC00729 286  
JEXC00730 287  
JEXC00731 288  
JEXC00736 289  
JEXC00738 290  
JEXC00739 291  
JEXC00740 292  
JEXC00741 293  
JEXC00745 294  
JEXC00746 295  
JEXC00761 296  
JEXC00765 297  
JEXC00779 298  
JEXC00782 299  
JEXC00801 300  
JEXC00803 301  
JEXC00806 302  
JEXC00807 303  
JEXC00817 304  
JEXC00821 305  
JEXC00823 306  
JEXC00824 307  
JEXC00826 308  
JEXC00834 309  
JEXC00836 310  
JEXC00844 311  
JEXC00845 312  
JEXC00846 313  
JEXC00847 314  
JEXC00848 315  
JEXC00851 316  
JEXC00860 317  
PNc00079-02 318  
PNc00079-03 319  
PNc00079-04 320  
PNc00079-05 321  
PNc00079-06 322  
PNc00079-07 323  
PNc00079-08 324  
PNc00079-09 325  
PNc00079-10 326  
PNc00079-11 327  
PNc00079-12 328  
PNc00079-13 329  
PNc00079-14 330  
PNc00079-15 331  
PNc00079-16 332  
PNc00079-17 333  
PNc00079-18 334  
PNc00079-19 335  
PNc00079-20 336  
PNc00079-21 337  
PNc00079-22 338  
PNc00079-23 339  
PNc00079-24 340  
PNc00080-01 341  
PNc00080-02 342  
PNc00080-03 343  
PNc00080-04 344  
PNc00080-05 345  
PNc00080-06 346  
PNc00080-07 347  
PNc00080-08 348  
PNc00080-09 349  
PNc00080-10 350  
PNc00080-11 351  
PNc00080-12 352  
PNc00080-13 353  
PNc00080-14 354  
PNc00080-15 355  

PNc00080-16 356  
PNc00080-17 357  
PNc00080-18 358  
PNc00080-19 359  
PNc00080-20 360  
PNc00080-21 361  
PNc00080-21 362  
JLC00001-1 363  
JLC00001-2 364  
JLC00001-3 365  
JLC00001-4 366  
JLC00002-1 367  
JLC00002-2 368  
JLC00002-4 369  
JLC00003-1 370  
JLC00003-2 371  
JLC00003-3 372  
JLC00003-4 373  
JLC00004-1 374  
JLC00004-2 375  
JLC00004-3 376  
JLC00004-4 377  
JLC00005-1 378  
JLC00005-2 379  
JLC00005-3 380  
JLC00005-4 381  
JLC00006-1 382  
JLC00006-2 383  
JLC00006-3 384  
JLC00006-4 385  
JLC00007-1 386  
JLC00007-2 387  
JLC00007-3 388  
JLC00007-4 389  
JLC00008-1 390  
JLC00008-2 391  
JLC00008-3 392  
JLC00008-4 393  
JLC00009-1 394  
JLC00009-2 395  
JLC00009-3 396  
JLC00009-4 397  
JLC00010-1 398  
JLC00010-2 399  
JLC00010-3 400  
 

Please make cheques payable 

to "ATPH" 

Uncrossed Postal Orders or  

Banknotes sent at buyer’s risk 

but we haven’t lost one yet. 

PLEASE DO NOT SEND 

COINS 

 

 

 

In case of a problem 

with your order, it would 

be useful to have your 

phone number or email. 

 

It will only be used if 

there is some sort of 

problem with your 

order. 

 

Please write it in the 

space below. 

 

MATT 
FINNISH 
ORDERS

PRICE 
UK (Cheque, PO, Banknote* or 

BACS) £1.00 

EURO €1.50 (PayPal only) 
 

PRICES  INCLUDE UK POSTAGE 

Re 

Membership/Customer No. See envelope 



 

 

Worthing  05/02/2024 

 

Hi. 

 

Cock-up time again!!! 

 

Please replace the order form that came with your copy of PhotoNews 150 with 

this one. 

 

If you have already placed your order I will process it using the order codes 

rather than ther Cat#s. 

 

Sorry about that. 

 

Best regards 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Bob Hobbs 

 

 


